

TI Brokers (Pty) Ltd – Website Disclaimer

Last Update: 2020-11-22 10:12 pm

We are an authorised Financial Services Provider, FSP No. 48646

Welcome to our website. If you browse and use this website, you are agreeing to comply with and be bound by the terms and conditions of use, which, together with our privacy policy, explain and govern TI Brokers' relationship with you with regards to our website. If you do not agree with any part of these terms and conditions, please do not use our website.

The terms TI Brokers (Pty) Ltd, TI Brokers, or "us" or "we" refers to the owner of this website with registered offices situated at Mowbray House, Fourways Golf Park, Roos Road, Witkoppen, Fourways. With company registration number is 2016/139067/07. The term "you" or "your" refers to the user and/or viewer of our website.

The use of the TI Brokers website and the listed products and/or services will be governed by and construed in accordance with the governing Acts and laws of the Republic of South Africa. Should you request a quote and/or apply for any products and/or services on this website, you agree to, consent to, and submit to the jurisdiction of the governing Acts and the courts of the Republic of South Africa in relation to all proceedings, actions, applications instituted by either party against the other for any reason arising from any and all of the stated terms and conditions.

The information contained on this website is to assist you with general information about the insurance industry and provide you with information about TI Brokers, our products, and/or services. All general information is subject to change without notice. The general information provided on this website should not be regarded as legally binding professional advice. We do not provide any guarantee, implied or otherwise, as to the accuracy, legally-soundness, completeness, and suitability of the general information and/or products and/or services mentioned or offered on this website for any particular purpose. You agree and understand that such information and/or products and/or services may contain inaccuracies, errors, and/or omissions, and we expressly exclude liability for any such inaccuracies, errors, and/or omissions to the fullest extent legally allowed.

While we have taken the utmost care to provide accurate content for this website and to assure it is up to date, this website and the products and/or services accessible on this website are provided "as they are". Your use of any general information, products, and/or services on this website are solely at your own risk, for which we will not be held liable. It is

your responsibility to confirm that any general information, products, and/or services made available on or through this website meet your requirements.

TI Brokers reserve the right in our sole discretion to amend and change this website, the general information, products and/or services contained on this website, and the terms and conditions from time to time and you acknowledge and confirm that you will review the terms whenever you visit this website for any and all amendments.

This website contains material which is proprietary to us. This includes, but is not limited to, the design, layout, look, logos, newsletters, marketing images, and graphics. You may view and download, print, and make copies of such documents as long as doing so is for non-commercial and personal reasons only. You may share the content and/or materials with individual third parties for their personal use, provided you acknowledge this website as your source of the content and/or materials shared. You shall not, without TI Brokers' Key Individual's written consent, distribute or commercially utilise any content and/or materials.

TI Brokers makes no warranty or guarantee as to the user accessibility, performance, availability, or functionality of this website and we further make no warranty or guarantee that any information and/or products and/or services available on this website are free of viruses, destructive materials and/or any other data which may corrupt, compromise, damage or cause loss of the operation or content of your computer system, computer network, hardware and/or software.

Under no circumstances will we be liable for any loss and/or damage including, but not limited to, indirect and/or consequential loss and/or damage, or any loss and/or damage howsoever arising from loss of data and/or profits arising out of, or in connection with, the use of this website. All efforts are made to keep this website functioning smoothly. However, TI Brokers takes no responsibility for, and will not be liable for the website being temporarily unavailable due to technical issues of any nature.

This website may include links to other third party websites. Any and all links are provided for your convenient access to general information. TI Brokers do not endorse the website(s) and/or links. We take no responsibility for the content of the website(s) and or links provided.

Any unauthorised use of this website may cause claims for damages and/or criminal offence.